



BID ABSTRACT
09.1762.04-LED
2009 ASPHALT OVERLAY,
RAINBOW BOULEVARD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Las Vegas Paving Corp.	Southern Nevada Paving, Inc.	Wells Cargo, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
200.05.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION-RAINBOW BOULEVARD	LS	1	\$9,528.62	\$9,528.62	\$36,524.61	\$9,602.51
202.05.01	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, EDGE MILL, 0' - 1/2" DEPTH	SY	13,086	\$0.76	\$9,814.50	\$0.01	\$130.88
202.05.02	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, WEDGE MILL, 0' - 1" DEPTH	SY	3,163	\$1.05	\$3,321.15	\$0.01	\$31.63
202.05.03	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY CONVENTIONAL METHOD	SY	16,732	\$1.50	\$25,098.00	\$2.85	\$47,686.20
202.05.04	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 3' DEPTH	SY	40,230	\$1.08	\$43,448.40	\$1.50	\$60,345.00
202.05.05	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,306	\$1.60	\$8,489.60	\$1.60	\$8,489.60
202.05.06	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	432	\$6.00	\$2,592.00	\$3.75	\$1,620.00
202.05.07	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$216.00	\$2,200.00
202.05.08	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	1,601	\$1.50	\$2,401.50	\$2.25	\$3,602.25
202.05.09	SAWCUTTING OF PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9,378	\$0.11	\$1,031.58	\$0.75	\$7,033.50
203.05.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,630	\$6.60	\$11,866.00	\$9.75	\$17,842.50
302.05.01	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SUB-BASE	SY	2,634	\$2.40	\$6,321.60	\$0.50	\$1,317.00
302.05.02	CONSTRUCT TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE CONCRETE SURFACE (UTACS) S3 GRADATION BONDED WITH A POLYMER MODIFIED MEMBRANE (PMI)	SY	56,799	\$12.35	\$7,528.05	\$10.00	\$17,430.00
403.2.05.01	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING (MINIMUM 5'), TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, PG76-22, TYPE 2 COURSE AGGREGATE	TON	4,104	\$61.50	\$252,386.00	\$61.00	\$250,344.00
404.05.01	CONSTRUCT 3" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, PG76-22, TYPE 2 COURSE AGGREGATE	TON	7,060	\$62.60	\$441,966.00	\$60.00	\$423,600.00
404.05.02	CONSTRUCT 5" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY I, PG76-22, TYPE 2 COURSE AGGREGATE	TON	771	\$68.00	\$52,428.00	\$60.00	\$46,260.00
404.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER USD DWG #408	EA	23	\$560.00	\$12,880.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00
609.05.01	FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	8	\$660.00	\$4,480.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
613.05.01	INSTALL TACTILE WARNING PANEL IN EXISTING RAMP PER USD DWG #235	EA	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
613.05.02	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER USD DWG #234 AND #235	SF	5,332	\$5.00	\$26,660.00	\$5.15	\$27,459.80
613.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER PER USD DWG #216	LF	432	\$19.70	\$8,510.40	\$13.65	\$5,886.80
613.05.04	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER PER USD DWG #228	SF	1,601	\$10.75	\$17,210.75	\$9.50	\$15,209.50
613.05.05	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STREETLIGHT CRASH CAP	EA	4	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$288.50	\$1,154.00
623.05.01	3" ITS CONDUIT W/25 PAIR TRACER WIRE	LF	4,186	\$12.80	\$53,580.80	\$12.60	\$52,743.80
623.05.02	INSTALLATION OF 3" EPOXY COATED STEEL, 60" CONDUIT	EA	8	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$125.75	\$1,006.00
623.05.03	P30 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$480.00	\$960.00
623.05.04	TYPE 100 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$3,165.00	\$6,330.00	\$3,105.00	\$6,210.00
623.05.05	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR PER USD DWG #404.810, #404.811, AND #404.820	EA	4	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$412.00	\$1,648.00
624.05.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE-RAINBOW BOULEVARD (SMOKE RANCH TO GOWAN)	LS	1	\$9,730.00	\$9,730.00	\$38,600.00	\$37,300.00



**BID ABSTRACT
09.1762.04-LED
2009 ASPHALT OVERLAY,
RAINBOW BOULEVARD**

[illegible]



BID ABSTRACT
09.1762.04-LED
2009 ASPHALT OVERLAY,
RAINBOW BOULEVARD

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
				Western States Contracting Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
200.05.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION-RAINBOW BOULEVARD	LS	1	\$72,248.69	\$72,248.69	\$100,000.65	\$100,000.65
202.05.01	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, EDGE MILL, 0' - 12" DEPTH	SY	13,086	\$0.96	\$12,562.56	\$2.00	\$26,172.00
202.05.02	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, WEDGE MILL, 0' - 1" DEPTH	SY	3,163	\$1.24	\$3,922.12	\$8.00	\$25,304.00
202.05.03	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY CONVENTIONAL METHOD	SY	18,732	\$2.03	\$33,966.96	\$7.00	\$117,124.00
202.05.04	REMOVE PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT BY COLD MILLING METHOD, 3' DEPTH	SY	40,230	\$2.03	\$81,666.90	\$4.00	\$160,920.00
202.05.05	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,306	\$1.72	\$9,126.32	\$4.00	\$21,224.00
202.05.06	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	432	\$10.49	\$4,531.68	\$9.00	\$3,888.00
202.05.07	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LS	1	\$1,530.43	\$1,530.43	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
202.05.08	REMOVE CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER	SF	1,801	\$1.67	\$2,973.67	\$4.00	\$6,404.00
202.05.09	SAWCUTTING OF PLANT MIX BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	9,378	\$0.80	\$7,502.40	\$0.75	\$7,033.50
203.05.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,830	\$8.26	\$15,116.80	\$30.00	\$54,900.00
302.05.01	PREPARATION OF EXISTING SUB-BASE	SY	2,634	\$1.04	\$2,739.36	\$1.00	\$2,634.00
302.05.02	CONSTRUCT TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE CONCRETE SURFACE (UTACS) S3 GRADATION BONDED WITH A POLYMER MODIFIED MEMBRANE (PMM)	SY	58,799	\$13.13	\$22,865.59	\$18.00	\$31,374.00
403.2.05.01	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING (MINIMUM 5", TRAFFIC CATEGORY 1, PG76)	TON	4,104	\$68.39	\$280,672.56	\$82.00	\$336,528.00
404.05.01	CONSTRUCT 3" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY 1, PG76-22, TYPE 2 COURSE AGGREGATE	TON	7,060	\$68.39	\$482,893.40	\$82.00	\$578,920.00
404.05.02	CONSTRUCT 5" THICK HOT PLANT MIX RECYCLED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, TRAFFIC CATEGORY 1, PG76-22, TYPE 2 COURSE AGGREGATE	TON	771	\$68.39	\$52,728.69	\$82.00	\$63,222.00
404.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR PER USD DWG #408	EA	23	\$434.78	\$9,999.94	\$800.00	\$18,400.00
600.05.01	FINISH GRADE AND CONSTRUCT CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	8	\$434.78	\$3,478.24	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
613.05.01	INSTALL TACTILE WARNING PANEL IN EXISTING RAMP PER USD DWG #235	EA	1	\$956.52	\$956.52	\$800.00	\$800.00
613.05.02	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER USD DWG #231 AND #235	SF	5,332	\$5.89	\$31,405.48	\$7.00	\$37,324.00
613.05.03	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE "L" TYPE CURB AND GUTTER PER USD DWG #216	LF	432	\$14.71	\$6,354.72	\$17.00	\$7,344.00
613.05.04	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER PER USD DWG #228	SF	1,801	\$11.57	\$18,523.57	\$10.00	\$18,010.00
613.05.05	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STREETLIGHT CRASH CAP	EA	4	\$304.35	\$1,217.40	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
623.05.01	3" ITS CONDUIT W/25 PAIR TRACER WIRE	LF	4,186	\$13.26	\$55,506.36	\$13.00	\$54,418.00
623.05.02	INSTALLATION OF 3" EPOXY COATED STEEL 30" CONDUIT	EA	8	\$132.61	\$1,060.88	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
623.05.03	P30 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$503.26	\$1,006.52	\$470.00	\$940.00
623.05.04	TYPE 100 PULL BOX	EA	2	\$3,271.17	\$6,542.34	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00
623.05.05	INSTALL TRAFFIC LOOP DETECTOR PER USD DWG #404.810, #404.811 AND #404.820	EA	4	\$434.78	\$1,739.12	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
624.05.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE-RAINBOW BOULEVARD (SMOKE RANCH TO GOWAN)	LS	1	\$85,978.26	\$85,978.26	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00



BID ABSTRACT
09.1762.04-LED
2009 ASPHALT OVERLAY,
RAINBOW BOULEVARD

[illegible]